

# THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES FOR DISCLOSURE IN THE UNITED STATES

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 1, 2012

# VISUALVAULT ENGAGES INVESTOR RELATIONS GROUP

Vancouver, BC, June 1, 2012 – VisualVault Corporation (CNSX: VVT) ("VisualVault") is pleased to announce that it has engaged Investor Cubed Inc. ("Investor Cubed" or "ICI") to provide investor relations and shareholder communications services effective May 29, 2012.

In connection with the engagement, Investor Cubed has been awarded a consulting contract paying \$6,500 per month for a term of twelve months. In addition, Investor Cubed has been granted options to purchase 900,000 shares of VisualVault at a price of fifty cents (\$0.50) per share. The options will vest quarterly over a period of one year and will be governed by the provisions of VisualVault's stock option plan.

#### About Investor Cubed

Investor Cubed Inc. provides specialized investor relations and business consulting services to a select group of leading emerging and mid-capitalization public companies. Investor Cubed has an established national network of financial industry professionals including investment advisors, bank owned investment dealers and leading independent financial firms. In addition, Investor Cubed introduces and manages national online and off-line marketing initiatives.

## **About VisualVault Corporation**

VisualVault Corporation, (Vancouver, BC and Scottsdale, Arizona) provides secure document management software as a services (SaaS) and compliance cloud services used where security and integrity of unstructured data is needed and compliance requirements are high. VisualVault TM is unique in its ability to meet the needs of a wide range of vertical markets including health care, securities regulation, manufacturing and government.

For more information please contact Brian Cameron, Chief Financial Officer of VisualVault Corporation, at 602-865-9356 or by e-mail at <u>brian.cameron@visualvault.com</u>, or

Investor Cubed Inc. Telephone: (647) 258-3311, (888) 258-3323 Fax: (416) 363-7977 E-mail: info@investor3.ca

Neither the Canadian National Stock Exchange nor its regulation services provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian National Stock Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.